

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1357-1358/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2004 in CMWP No.25309/1998
and CMWP No.20242/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. INDO GULF FERTILISERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.L. SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[For Final Disposal]

Date: 15/12/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Vinod Tewari,Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petitions are adjourned.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Anand Singh]

Court Master