

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3176-3177 OF 2007

M/S. INDO GULF FERTILISERS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.L. SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 16/07/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr. R.R.Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Mrinalini Oinam, Adv.

Ms. Vermika Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

st

List on Tuesday, the 21 July, 2009.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

Court Master