

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3176-3177 OF 2007

M/S. INDO GULF FERTILISERS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.L. SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions

Date: 18/11/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Mrinalini Onam, Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashanta Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

These appeals are dismissed. No costs.

(V.K. Tiwari) (Indu Satija)
Personal Assistant Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.3176-3177 OF 2007

M/S. INDO GULF FERTILISERS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.L. SHARMA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

These appeals are dismissed. No costs.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

New Delhi;
November 18. 2009.